
March 17, 2016 BOE Agenda Item A, Att. A: Literary Fund First Priority Waiting List   

  

Date Placed on   Interest Cumulative

Priority Waiting List School Division School Rate Amount Total Action/Status

1 July 2008 Petersburg City Walnut Hill Elementary School 2% 5,818,691          5,818,691                  Funding Deferred

2 July 2008 Northampton County Northampton High School 3% 7,500,000          13,318,691                Funding Deferred

3 July 2008 Lee County Dryden Elementary School 2% 2,300,000          15,618,691                Funding Deferred

4 October 2008 Pittsylvania County Tunstall High School 2% 7,500,000          23,118,691                Funding Deferred

5 October 2008 Pittsylvania County Chatham High School 2% 7,500,000          30,618,691                Funding Deferred

6 October 2008 Wythe County Rural Retreat High School 2% 7,500,000          38,118,691                Funding Deferred

7 October 2008 Wythe County Rural Retreat Middle School 2% 2,600,000          40,718,691                Funding Deferred

8 April 2009 Giles County Giles County Technology Center 2% 7,500,000          48,218,691                Funding Deferred

9 April 2009 Giles County Eastern Elementary/Middle School 2% 7,500,000          55,718,691                Funding Deferred

10 July 2009 Virginia Beach City Great Neck Middle School 3% 7,500,000          63,218,691                Funding Deferred

11 October 2009 Washington County
1

Patrick Henry High School 3% 404,574             63,623,265                Funding Deferred

12 October 2009 Washington County
1

Meadowview Elementary School 3% 468,707             64,091,972                Funding Deferred

13 October 2009 Washington County
1

Wallace Middle School 3% 72,181               64,164,153                Funding Deferred

14 October 2009 Washington County
1

Glade Spring Middle School 3% 510,960             64,675,113                Funding Deferred

15 October 2009 Washington County
1

William N. Neff Center 3% 1,183,651          65,858,764                Funding Deferred

16 October 2011 Caroline County
2

Bowling Green Elementary School 3% 1,928,819          67,787,582                Funding Deferred

17 January 2012 Sussex County Sussex Central Elementary School 3% 5,000,000          72,787,582                Funding Deferred

18 April 2012 Wise County Appalachia Elementary School 2% 1,500,000          74,287,582                Funding Deferred

19 July 2012 Isle of Wight County Windsor Middle School 3% 7,500,000          81,787,582                Funding Deferred

20 July 2012 Wise County Union High School 2% 7,500,000          89,287,582                Funding Deferred

21 July 2012 Wise County Eastside High School 2% 7,500,000          96,787,582                Funding Deferred

22 October 2012 Dickenson County Combined Middle/High School 2% 7,500,000          104,287,582              Funding Deferred

23 January 2013 Town of West Point West Point Middle/High School 2% 3,320,985 107,608,567 Funding Deferred

24 January 2013 Town of West Point West Point Elementary School 2% 2,390,440 109,999,007 Funding Deferred

New projects to be added with funding deferred until funds are approved for release by separate action of the Board of Education

NO NEW PROJECTS

1
Literary Fund application amount reduced by the amount that was funded with the issuance of Series 2010-1 VPSA/Qualified School Construction Bonds on June 28, 2010. 

2
Literary Fund application amount reduced by the amount that was funded with the issuance of Series 2012-1 VPSA/Qualified School Construction Bonds on October 31, 2012. 
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The following projects have been placed or are recommended for placement on the First Priority Waiting List with the actions as indicated in the last column.  Projects 

recommended for action at this meeting are presented in italics.


